NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6 First Revision of Sheet 103.2 Cancels Original Sheet 103.2

RATE SCHEDULE 3 BASIC FIRM SALES AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICE NON-RESIDENTIAL (continued)

MONTHLY RATE: Effective: July 1, 2004

The rates shown in this Rate Schedule may not always reflect actual billing rates. See **Schedule 200** for a list of applicable adjustments. Rates are subject to changes for purchased gas costs and technical rate adjustments.

SALES SERVICE CHARGES:						
			Pipeline			
	Base		Capacity	Commodity	Temporary	Billing
	Rate		Rate	Rate	Adjustment	Rate [1]
Customer Charge:	\$10.50					\$10.50
Volumetric Charge (per therm)	\$0.40367		\$0.12942	\$0.42480	(\$0.04594)	\$0.91195
Standby Charge (per therm of MDDV) [2]						

Minimum Monthly Bill. The Minimum Monthly Bill shall be any SCHEDULE C and SCHEDULE 10 Charges, plus:

- (a) *Firm Sales Service.* Customer Charge.
- (b) Firm Sales Standby Service. Customer Charge, plus Standby Service Charge

TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CHARGES:							
	Base Rate	Temporary Adjustment	Billing Rate [1]				
Customer Charge:	\$10.50		\$10.50				
Transportation Charge:	\$250.00		\$250.00				
Volumetric Charge (per therm)	\$0.53309	(\$0.01089)	\$0.52220				

Minimum Monthly Bill. The Minimum Monthly Bill shall be any SCHEDULE C and SCHEDULE 10 Charges, plus Customer Charge, plus Transportation Charge.

[1] SCHEDULE C and SCHEDULE 10 Charges shall apply, if applicable.

[2] Applies to Standby Sales Service only

(continue to Sheet 103.3)

Issued July 2, 2004 NWN Advice No. WUTC 04-2 Effective with service on and after August 2, 2004

(I)